	06-05-2002				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		≀ SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Telemant lice		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	100114030	•	•	·2 =	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102114030	record the attached origina	I documents or occur		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George R. Hart and Robe 5 - 3 (- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	2. ert L. Bauman	Name and address of re Name: Hickok Inc. Internal Address:	ceiving party(ies)	10070	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1051	4 Dupont Aveni	ıe	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Cleveland	_ State: <u>OH</u>	ZIP: 44108	
Execution Date: May 6, 2002		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes]	Ď No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
			Mary	2002	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the	execution date of the app	olication is: May	5, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
		<i>b.</i> 7 dioin 140.(6)			
10, 13	8340				
	Additional numbers attached	7 (1 Yes X) No			
					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		Total number of application	ons and patents invo	lved: 1	
Name: James A. Hudak	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		M Enclosed			
4/2002 MMEKONEN 00000058 10158340		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: 29425 Chagrin Suite #304	Boulevard 8.	Deposit account numbe	r:		
City: Cleveland State: 0	<u>н</u> zi P: 44122	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depos	uit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. James A. Hudak	elief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and a		a true copy of	
18 Cinning	Sign	ature	3 '	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GEORGE R. HART, of the City of Brunswick, in the County of Medina, State of Ohio and ROBERT L. BAUMAN, of the City of Cleveland Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, have invented certain improvements in an Electronic Fuel Injector Tester for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HICKOK INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 10514 Dupont Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44108, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment, past and/or present, and the renumeration paid to us, directly or indirectly, by said HICKOK INCORPORATED, we, GEORGE R. HART and ROBERT L. BAUMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said HICKOK INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification comtemporaneously executed by us on the date indicated adjacent each of our respective signatures hereon, said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefore, to be held and enjoyed by the said HICKOK INCORPORATED, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to HICKOK INCORPORATED, as assignee thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0204

	GEORGE R. HART
	Date: 5/4/02
STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of personally appeared GEORGE R. HART, to executed the foregoing instrument and who same of his own free will for the purposes the	, 2002, before me ne personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the erein set forth.
	CARMELITA S. GEROME, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires July 13, 2003 ROBERT L. BAUMAN Date: 5/6/02
STATE OF OHIO) ss: COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA On this day of personally appeared ROBERT L. BAUMAN who executed the foregoing instrument and was ame of his own free will for the purposes the	Carmella S. Gerome NOTARY PUBLIC
	CARMELITA S. GEROME, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Cuyahoga County State Commission Expires July 13, 2003

2

RECORDED: 05/31/2002